



**State of California Department of Transportation  
Bid Summary**

**Bid Opening Date:** 01/26/2023

Page 1

**Contract Number:** 10-0X7514

01/26/2023

**Project ID:** 1015000128

CALAVERAS COUNTY AT SOUTH FORK MOKELUMNE RIVER BRIDGE AND AT NORTH FORK MOKELUMNE RIVER BRIDGE.

**Contract Code:** C

**Location:** 10-Cal-26-30.0,38.3

Place HMA (Type A) and modify bridge rail.

**Number of Items:** 92

DVBE - 3.0%

**Federal Aid #1:** NONE

**Proposals Issued:** 3    **Total Number of Working Days:** 165    **Overrun/Underrun:** 82,842.44

**Number of Bidders:** 3    **Engineers Est:** 3,212,565.40    **% Over/Under Est:** 2.58%

Bid Rank	Bid Total	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)	Phone	CSLB#	CC PREF CLAIMED
1	\$3,295,407.84	VC0000019858	BUGLER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4847 HOPYARD RD.SUITE 4 NO.395 PLEASANTON CA 94588	(925)416-0700	00740863	CC PREF CLAIMED
2	\$4,079,012.00	VC0000014625	VIKING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 11315 SUNRISE GOLD CIR STE A RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95741	(916)852-5530	00745029	CC PREF CLAIMED
3	\$4,670,190.00	VC1600003601	BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. 4950 ALLISON PARKWAY, SUITE A VACAVILLE CA CA 95688	(707)455-7033	01011836	CC PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0002	080060	LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
0003	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	165.0	2,000.00	330,000.00
0004	090200	DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING	EA	2.0	2,000.00	4,000.00
0005	090207	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS	HR	10.0	200.00	2,000.00
0006	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	10,800.00	10,800.00
0007	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
0008	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	165.0	300.00	49,500.00
0009	120151	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE)	LF	5,350.0	12.00	64,200.00
0010	120152	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (TAPE)	SQFT	62.0	40.00	2,480.00
0011	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	53.0	85.00	4,505.00
0012	014002	PORTABLE SIGNAL SYSTEMS (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
0013	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	1,760.0	50.00	88,000.00
0014	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
0015	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	98.0	250.00	24,500.00
0016	010877	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	1.0	3,000.00	3,000.00
0017	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	16,000.00	16,000.00
0018	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0019	130310	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	1.0	500.00	500.00
0020	130320	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	20.0	700.00	14,000.00
0021	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	1.0	2,000.00	2,000.00
0022	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	2.0	250.00	500.00
0023	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	800.0	12.00	9,600.00
0024	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	500.0	11.00	5,500.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2.0	4,000.00	8,000.00
0026	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
0027	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
0028	131103	WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	20.0	700.00	14,000.00
0029	131104	WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT	EA	20.0	200.00	4,000.00
0030	131105	WATER QUALITY ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2.0	2,000.00	4,000.00
0031	131201	TEMPORARY CREEK DIVERSION SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
0032	140003	ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0033	141110	WORK AREA MONITORING (BRIDGE)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0034	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	22,300.0	0.75	16,725.00
0035	037159	TEMPORARY WETLAND PROTECTION MAT	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
0036	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	1,810.0	7.00	12,670.00
0037	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0038	210252	BONDED FIBER MATRIX (SQFT)	SQFT	59,500.0	0.30	17,850.00
0039	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	94.0	100.00	9,400.00
0040	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	170.0	500.00	85,000.00
0041	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	250.0	80.00	20,000.00
0042	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.5	700.00	350.00
0043	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	960.0	27.00	25,920.00
0044	F 510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	29.0	3,500.00	101,500.00
0045	510081	AGGREGATE BASE (APPROACH SLAB)	CY	9.0	2,500.00	22,500.00
0046	036910	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R MODIFIED)	CY	87.0	2,100.00	182,700.00
0047	510800	PAVING NOTCH EXTENSION	CF	32.0	1,579.92	50,557.44
0048	511106	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	LF	430.0	60.00	25,800.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0049	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	139.0	75.00	10,425.00
0050	519081	JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2")	LF	204.0	31.10	6,344.40
0051	F 520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	4,069.0	6.00	24,414.00
0052	F 048204	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE, EPOXY COATED)	LB	1,290.0	10.00	12,900.00
0053	F 048205	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE, STAINLESS STEEL)	LB	1,005.0	14.00	14,070.00
0054	F 048315	HEADED BAR REINFORCEMENT (EPOXY COATED)	EA	30.0	400.00	12,000.00
0055	600001	PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	9,450.00	9,450.00
0056	600011	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)	CF	224.0	150.00	33,600.00
0057	600033	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE	CF	224.0	180.00	40,320.00
0058	600034	REMOVE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	4,465.0	7.00	31,255.00
0059	600037	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	5,863.0	3.00	17,589.00
0060	600041	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	845.0	110.00	92,950.00
0061	F 600043	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	5,863.0	13.00	76,219.00
0062	600115	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION A	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
0063	600116	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION B	LS	LUMP SUM	170,000.00	170,000.00
0064	047060	CARBON FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER STRIP	LF	3,548.0	60.00	212,880.00
0065	690112	12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.079" THICK)	LF	54.0	250.00	13,500.00
0066	692005	12" ENTRANCE TAPER	EA	2.0	300.00	600.00
0067	705007	12" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	2.0	400.00	800.00
0068	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB, CLASS II, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	3.2	1,800.00	5,760.00
0069	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	16.0	125.00	2,000.00
0070	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	32.0	75.00	2,400.00
0071	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	15.0	30.00	450.00
0072	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	8.0	300.00	2,400.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0073	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	62.0	32.00	1,984.00
0074	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	27.0	30.00	810.00
0075	820780	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	10.0	60.00	600.00
0076	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	12.0	400.00	4,800.00
0077	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	1.0	1,500.00	1,500.00
0078	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	75.0	7.00	525.00
0079	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	160.0	600.00	96,000.00
0080	F 833094	TUBULAR BICYCLE RAILING	LF	726.0	100.00	72,600.00
0081	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	6.0	10,000.00	60,000.00
0082	839580	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)	EA	3.0	3,000.00	9,000.00
0083	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	3.0	7,000.00	21,000.00
0084	F 048043	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 85 MODIFIED)	LF	756.0	500.00	378,000.00
0085	048265	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 85B MODIFIED)	LF	18.0	500.00	9,000.00
0086	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	410.0	15.00	6,150.00
0087	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	5,350.0	3.00	16,050.00
0088	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	7,130.0	3.50	24,955.00
0089	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	4,050.00	4,050.00
0090	037874	CONDUIT SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0091	048280	1 1/2" CONDUIT (BRIDGE)	LS	LUMP SUM	27,000.00	27,000.00
0092	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	275,000.00	275,000.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>3,295,407.84</b>

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,600.00	7,600.00
0002	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0003	2,500.00	412,500.00	4,000.00	660,000.00
0004	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,300.00	4,600.00
0005	200.00	2,000.00	230.00	2,300.00
0006	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0007	75,000.00	75,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00
0008	250.00	41,250.00	480.00	79,200.00
0009	4.00	21,400.00	2.00	10,700.00
0010	20.00	1,240.00	20.00	1,240.00
0011	50.00	2,650.00	70.00	3,710.00
0012	120,000.00	120,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
0013	35.00	61,600.00	27.00	47,520.00
0014	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,900.00	8,900.00
0015	200.00	19,600.00	350.00	34,300.00
0016	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
0017	7,500.00	7,500.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
0018	5,000.00	5,000.00	620.00	620.00
0019	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
0020	125.00	2,500.00	150.00	3,000.00
0021	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0022	275.00	550.00	340.00	680.00
0023	9.00	7,200.00	6.00	4,800.00
0024	10.00	5,000.00	10.00	5,000.00
0025	7,500.00	15,000.00	9,700.00	19,400.00
0026	5,000.00	5,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
0027	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
0028	800.00	16,000.00	150.00	3,000.00
0029	250.00	5,000.00	300.00	6,000.00
0030	750.00	1,500.00	450.00	900.00
0031	25,000.00	25,000.00	425,000.00	425,000.00
0032	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0033	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,500.00	25,500.00
0034	5.00	111,500.00	1.00	22,300.00
0035	10,000.00	10,000.00	22,600.00	22,600.00
0036	7.00	12,670.00	6.00	10,860.00
0037	25,000.00	25,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
0038	0.30	17,850.00	0.35	20,825.00
0039	200.00	18,800.00	200.00	18,800.00
0040	420.00	71,400.00	600.00	102,000.00
0041	25.00	6,250.00	45.00	11,250.00
0042	500.00	250.00	3,800.00	1,900.00
0043	20.00	19,200.00	12.00	11,520.00
0044	9,250.00	268,250.00	4,100.00	118,900.00
0045	50.00	450.00	175.00	1,575.00
0046	3,200.00	278,400.00	4,000.00	348,000.00
0047	1,400.00	44,800.00	525.00	16,800.00
0048	75.00	32,250.00	110.00	47,300.00
0049	40.00	5,560.00	20.00	2,780.00
0050	80.00	16,320.00	105.00	21,420.00
0051	3.00	12,207.00	2.00	8,138.00
0052	5.00	6,450.00	7.00	9,030.00
0053	6.00	6,030.00	18.00	18,090.00
0054	25.00	750.00	50.00	1,500.00
0055	10,000.00	10,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
0056	250.00	56,000.00	150.00	33,600.00
0057	175.00	39,200.00	60.00	13,440.00
0058	10.00	44,650.00	9.00	40,185.00
0059	2.00	11,726.00	7.00	41,041.00
0060	110.00	92,950.00	185.00	156,325.00
0061	8.00	46,904.00	7.00	41,041.00
0062	275,000.00	275,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
0063	350,000.00	350,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00
0064	45.00	159,660.00	65.00	230,620.00

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0065	350.00	18,900.00	85.00	4,590.00
0066	750.00	1,500.00	1,900.00	3,800.00
0067	750.00	1,500.00	860.00	1,720.00
0068	1,500.00	4,800.00	450.00	1,440.00
0069	25.00	400.00	10.00	160.00
0070	50.00	1,600.00	95.00	3,040.00
0071	30.00	450.00	95.00	1,425.00
0072	200.00	1,600.00	200.00	1,600.00
0073	30.00	1,860.00	22.00	1,364.00
0074	25.00	675.00	24.00	648.00
0075	60.00	600.00	27.00	270.00
0076	300.00	3,600.00	550.00	6,600.00
0077	400.00	400.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
0078	100.00	7,500.00	625.00	46,875.00
0079	100.00	16,000.00	300.00	48,000.00
0080	100.00	72,600.00	88.00	63,888.00
0081	6,500.00	39,000.00	7,000.00	42,000.00
0082	1,250.00	3,750.00	7,000.00	21,000.00
0083	5,000.00	15,000.00	6,500.00	19,500.00
0084	500.00	378,000.00	480.00	362,880.00
0085	950.00	17,100.00	600.00	10,800.00
0086	25.00	10,250.00	20.00	8,200.00
0087	2.00	10,700.00	2.00	10,700.00
0088	2.00	14,260.00	6.00	42,780.00
0089	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
0090	25,000.00	25,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
0091	40,000.00	40,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0092	400,000.00	400,000.00	460,000.00	460,000.00
<b>Total:</b>		<b>\$4,079,012.00</b>		<b>\$4,670,190.00</b>



**Bid Opening Date:** 01/26/2023

**Contract Number:** 10-0X7514

Page 9

01/26/2023

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014625	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 34 (4%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 78 (100%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 81 (100%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 82 (100%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 83 (100%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE FAIRVIEW OR	507828	GUARDRAIL PORTION
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 86 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 6 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 11 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 15 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 16 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014625	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 34 (1%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	SIGN REMOVAL PORTION
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 70 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 71 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 72 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 73 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 74 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 75 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 76 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 77 (100%)
	W. C. MALONEY STOCKTON CA	718243	ITEM 34 (95%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014625	W. C. MALONEY STOCKTON CA	718243	ITEM 62 (41%)
	W. C. MALONEY STOCKTON CA	718243	ITEM 63 (45%)
	W. C. MALONEY STOCKTON CA	718243	BRIDGE REMOVAL PORTION
	W. C. MALONEY STOCKTON CA	718243	CONCRETE REMOVAL
	W. C. MALONEY STOCKTON CA	718243	CONCRETE REMOVAL
	DIRT DYNASTY FARMINGTON CA	1009473	ITEM 40 (100%)
	DIRT DYNASTY FARMINGTON CA	1009473	ITEM 42 (100%)
	DIRT DYNASTY FARMINGTON CA	1009473	ITEM 43 (100%)
	DEES BURKE ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 55 (100%)
	DEES BURKE ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 59 (100%)
	DEES BURKE ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 60 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014625	DEES BURKE ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 61 (100%)
	DEES BURKE ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 84 (60%)
	DEES BURKE ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 85 (30%)
	DEES BURKE ONTARIO CA	1012305	FORM AND POUR CONCRETE
	DEES BURKE ONTARIO CA	1012305	FORM AND POUR CONCRETE
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 49 (100%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 50 (100%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 64 (7%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAWCUT CONCRETE
	CENTERLINE STRIPING ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 9 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 10 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014625	CENTERLINE STRIPING ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 87 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 88 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 22 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 23 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 24 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 36 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 38 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 39 (100%)
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE ROSEVILLE CA	218839	ITEM 46 (31%)
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE ROSEVILLE CA	218839	ITEM 47 (3%)
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE ROSEVILLE CA	218839	ITEM 51 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014625	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE ROSEVILLE CA	218839	ITEM 52 (100%)
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE ROSEVILLE CA	218839	ITEM 53 (100%)
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE ROSEVILLE CA	218839	REINFORCING STEEL
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE ROSEVILLE CA	218839	REINFORCING STEEL
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE ROSEVILLE CA	218839	ITEM 54 (100%)
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE ROSEVILLE CA	218839	ITEM 84 (30%)
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE ROSEVILLE CA	218839	ITEM 85 (28%)
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE ROSEVILLE CA	218839	REINFORCING STEEL
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE ROSEVILLE CA	218839	REINFORCING STEEL
	ROAD-TECH SAFETY SERVICES SHINGLE SPRINGS CA	796857	ITEM 12 (70%)
	ROAD-TECH SAFETY SERVICES SHINGLE SPRINGS CA	796857	SIGNAL SYSTEMS RENTAL

10-0X7514  
10-CAL-26-30.0,38.3  
1/26/2023

PAGE S7  
1/27/2023

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

<u>BIDDER ID</u>	<u>NAME AND ADDRESS</u>	<u>LICENSE NUMBER</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED</u>
------------------	-------------------------	-----------------------	---



**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000019858	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 1 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 9 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 10 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 87 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 88 (100%)
	FDT STRUCTURAL SPECIALTIES VALLEJO CA	1048113	ITEM 64 (100%)
	DEES BURKE ENG. CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 59 (100%)
	DEES BURKE ENG. CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 60 (100%)
	DEES BURKE ENG. CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 61 (100%)
	DEES BURKE ENG. CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 92 (6%)
	DEES BURKE ENG. CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	MOB FOR POLYESTER WORK ONLY

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000019858	C AND N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	ITEM 46 (35%)
	C AND N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	ITEM 51-54 (100%)
	C AND N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	ITEM 84 (29%)
	C AND N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	ITEM 85 (45%)
	C AND N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	REBAR FOR APPROACH ONLY
	C AND N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	REBAR ONLY IN BARRIER
	C AND N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	REBAR ONLY IN BARRIER
	MJ2 LANDSCAPE SONORA CA	1012486	ITEM 38 (100%)
	MJ2 LANDSCAPE SONORA CA	1012486	BONDED FIBER MATRIX
	FIRST VANGUARD FAIRFIELD CA	NA	ITEM 8 (63%)
	FIRST VANGUARD FAIRFIELD CA	NA	ITEM 14 (77%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000019858	FIRST VANGUARD FAIRFIELD CA	NA	RENTAL OF ATTENUATOR TRUCK
	FIRST VANGUARD FAIRFIELD CA	NA	RENTAL OF PCMS BOARDS
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 78 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 79 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 81 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 82 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 83 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	MBGR
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	VEG CONC
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	WB-31
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	END ANCHOR ASSY

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000019858	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ALT IN LINE
	DIRT DYNASTY FARMINGTON CA	1009473	ITEM 40 (100%)
	DIRT DYNASTY FARMINGTON CA	1009473	ITEM 42 (100%)
	DIRT DYNASTY FARMINGTON CA	1009473	ITEM 43 (100%)
	DIRT DYNASTY FARMINGTON CA	1009473	ITEM 92 (9%)
	DIRT DYNASTY FARMINGTON CA	1009473	MOB FOR ASPHALT WORK ONLY

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1600003601	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 84 (55%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 85 (44%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	FORM/POUR/STRIP/FINISH CONCRETE
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	FORM/POUR/STRIP/FINISH CONCRETE
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 6 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 34 (10%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 7 (85%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEMS 6,8,70,71,72,73,74,75,76,77
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR SIGNS ONLY
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	LANE CLOSURES ONLY
ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 89 (100%)	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1600003601	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEMS 89-91
	MJ2 LANDSCAPE INC. SONORA CA	1012486	ITEM 22 (100%)
	MJ2 LANDSCAPE INC. SONORA CA	1012486	ITEMS 22,23,24,36,38,39
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 34 (90%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 78 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	TREATED WOOD WASTE FROM GUARDRAIL
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEMS 78-79,81-83,86
	TOM MAYO CONSTRUCTION STOCKTON CA	388077	ITEM 40 (100%)
	TOM MAYO CONSTRUCTION STOCKTON CA	388077	ITEMS 40, 41, 42
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 55 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEMS 55,59,60,61

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1600003601	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	218839	ITEM 46 (6%)
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	218839	ITEM 47 (3%)
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	218839	ITEM 51 (100%)
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	218839	ITEM 84 (35%)
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	218839	ITEM 85 (22%)
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	218839	FURNISH AND INSTALL REBAR ONLY
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	218839	FURNISH AND INSTALL REBAR ONLY
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	218839	ITEMS 51-54,67
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	218839	FURNISH AND INSTALL REBAR ONLY
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	218839	FURNISH AND INSTALL REBAR ONLY
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 7 (7%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1600003601	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 9 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPING ONLY
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEMS 9,10,70,71,87,88
	PERSE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY AZUSA CA	541456	ITEM 64 (100%)